03-28-2002 Form **PTO-1595** REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102033808 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Polymer Building Products, LLC. Michael J. Biro 3.12.02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Market No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | Street Address: 1101 NW 31st Ave. Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Pompano Beach State: FL Zip: 33069 Execution Date: Feb. 11, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,904,011; 6,018,925; 6,062,844; 29/123,268 D443,936 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 200.00 Name: Ronald V. Davidge Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 514 3300 University Dr. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Coral Springs State: FL Zip: 33065 City:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ronald V. Davidge

Name of Person Signing

Feb. 13, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

03/27/2002 TDIAZ1 00000201 29123268

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

200.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF A DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas i,

(1) Michael J. Biro

County of Palm Beach

of Boca Raton and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Applicant," have invented an ornamental design for:

ELONGATED FLOORING MEMBER, FORMED AS AN INVERTED CHANNEL, HAVING A NON-SLIP TREAD

for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on 06/01/2000, Application No. 29/123,268;

Whereas Polymer Building Products, LLC., having a place of business at 1101 NW 31" Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Whereas the above-identified Applicant desires to assign his rights, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the United States application, and I, the Applicant, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at Pompano Beach, Florida

Michae

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

Whereas I,

(1) Michael J. BiroCounty of Palm Beach

of Boca Raton and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

FLOOR COVERING FOR BOAT DOCKS, RESIDENTIAL DECKS, AND THE LIKE

Number 5,904,011, dated 05/18/1999.

Whereas I am now the sole owner of the patent; and

Whereas Polymer Building Properties, LLC., having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at Pompano Beach, Florida_

e Michael J. Biro

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

Whereas I,

Michael J. Biro
 County of Palm Beach

of Boca Raton and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

ELONGATED FLOORING STRUCTURE

Number 6,018,925, dated 02/01/2000.

Whereas I am now the sole owner of the patent; and

Whereas Polymer Building Properties, LLC., having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at Pompano Beach, Florida 2/11/02

Michael J. Bird

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

Whereas I.

(1) Michael J. Biro
County of Palm Beach

of Boca Raton and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING AN ELONGATED FLOORING MEMBER

Number 6,062,844, dated 01/12/1999.

Whereas I am now the sole owner of the patent; and

Whereas Polymer Building Properties, LLC., having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at Pompano Beach, Florida_

Michael J. Biro

ASSIGNMENT OF A DESIGN PATENT

Whereas I,

(1) Michael J. BiroCounty of Palm Beach

of Boca Raton and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an ornamental design for:

ELONGATED FLOORING MEMBER HAVING A NON-SLIP TREAD AND COVERED ATTACHMENT CHANNELS

Number D443,936, dated 07/19/2001.

Whereas I am now the sole owner of the patent; and

Whereas Polymer Building Properties, LLC., having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at Pompano Beach, Florida_

Michael I Biro

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/12/2002 REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0313